Hong Kong Lute Technology Co., Limited

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: PACIFIC FORTUNE MANAGEMENT INC

FRN: 0033937319

Contact Name: Wong Rafi

Address: 145 E Duarte RD Suite AA 198, Arcadia, CA 91006, United States

Telephone No: (408) 646-6537 Email: pfmservice@pfmfinace.com

This letter is to confirm that we (PACIFIC FORTUNE MANAGEMENT INC) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature: Wong Raf

Date: 2023-10-27

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Wong Rafi/ Manager

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Hong Kong Lute Technology Co., Limited

FRN: 0032392508

FCC ID: 2A6UA-BM02-A Contact Name: Richard Pan

Address: Room 02, 21/F, Hip Kwan Commercial Building, 38 Pitt Street, Yau Ma Tei,

Kowloon, Hongkong

Telephone No: 0755-84882448 Email: junyu.pan@rootglobal.net

Applicant Signature:
Date: 2023-10-27

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Richard Pan / Assistant General Manager

Richard Pan